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No. 668, S.] 	 [Published July 14, 1917. 
CHAPTER 662 

AN ACT to amend subsection 5 of section 460-14 of the stat-
utes, section 14.49 and section 20.30 of the statutes, relating 
to the teachers' retirement fund, and making an appro-
priation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection 5 of section 460-14 of the statutes 
is amended to read: (Section 460-14) 5. Payments • • • 
under the provisions of sections 460-1 to 460-20, inclusive, 
shall be made from the • • • fund created by section 
20.30. 

SECTION 2. Section 14.49 of the statutes is amended to read: 
14.49. The total interest earned on state moneys in all de-

positories shall be apportioned by the state treasurer among, 
added to and become a part of the several funds as follows: 
That received from the general fund deposit, to the general 
fund; that received from the school fund, and school income 
deposits, to the school income fund; that received from the uni-
versity fund and the university income fund deposits, to the 
univeriity income fund; that received from the normal school 
fund and the normal school income fund deposits, to the normal 
school income fund; that received from the agricultural college 
fund and the agricultural college income fund, to the agricul-
tural college income fund; that received from the forest reserve 
fund, to the forest reserve fund; that received from the teachers' 
insurance and retirement fund, to the teachers' insurance and 
retirement fund; according to the average amount of each such 
fund on hand on the first day of each month. 

SECTION 3. Section 20.30 of the statutes is amended to read: 
20.30. The balance in or belonging to the teachers' insur-

ance and retirement fund as of July 1, 1915; the moneys appro-
priated from the school fund income by subsection (4) of sec-
tion 20.25 of the statutes; all moneys paid into the fund under 
the provisions of sections 460-1 to 460-20, inclusive, of the 
statutes; and all donations and legacies for said fund, and all 
other moneys so received from any legal source, on or after 
July 1, 1915, constitute the teachers' insurance and retirement 
fund, and are appropriated to the board of trustees of said 
fund for carrying into effect the provisions of sections 460-1 
to 460-20, inclusive, of the statutes. Not to exceed six thou- 
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sand dollars annually of such appropriation may be used for 
the administration of said sections. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1917. 
Approved July 5, 1917. 

No. 674, S.] 	 [Published July 14, 1917. 

CHAPTER 663 
AN ACT to amend subsection 1 of section 12 of chapter 136 

of the laws of 1917, relating to the superior court for Dane 
county. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection 1 of section 12 of Ch. 136 of the laws 
of 1917 is amended to read: (Ch. 136, laws of 1917) (Sec. 12) 
1. The superior court of Dane county shall have jurisdiction 
equal to and concurrent with the circuit court of Dane county 
hi all cases of crimes and misdemeanors arising in said county, 
excepting the crime of treason, and in all civil actions and pro-
ceedings, in law and equity, except in actions and proceedings 
in which it is sought to recover a sum in excess of one hundred 
thousand dollars, exclusive of interest and costs. In the exercise 
of such jurisdiction, such court shall have all the powers, accord-
ing to the usages of law and equity, necessary to the full and 
complete jurisdiction of the causes and parties and the full and 
complete administration of justice and to carry into effect its 
judgments, orders and other determinations, subject to reexam-
ination by the supreme court as provided by law. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved July 12, 1917. 

No. 681, S.] 	 [Published July 14. 1917. 

CHAPTER 664 
AN ACT to amend subsection (12) of section 141 of the stat- 

utes, relating to the destruction of useless, documents. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection (12) of section 141 of the statutes, 
is amended to read: 

(Section 141) (12) 'Whenever it shall be found necessary to 
destroy useless documents in order to secure vault space for 
state records, the secretary of state may, from time to time in 
his discretion, so dispose of any of the following named records: 


